

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND
ADDITIONAL J.M.F.C., AT TARIKERE**

Present : SMT.PAVITHRA.M.D, B.A., LL.B.,
Civil Judge & Addl. JMFC. Tarikere.

O.S.No.344/2018

Dated this 27th day of September 2018

Perused the plaint, I.A.No.1 as well as the documents placed on record by the plaintiff.

At this stage no prima-facie case has been made out by the plaintiff to grant exparte temporary injunction against the defendant.

Hence, issue emergent notice on I.A.No.1 and suit summons to defendant.

Returnable by

Sd/-
CIVIL JUDGE AND
ADDL.J.M.F.C., TARIKERE.