

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND ADDITIONAL
J.M.F.C., AT TARIKERE.**

O.S. No.344/2018

Plaintiff : B.Lalithamma

-Vs-

Defendants: P.Krishnamurthy & Anr.

*

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that, she is using suit 'B' schedule road as on the date of suit?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves the interference caused by the defendants?
- 3) Whether the suit is maintainable in the absence of relief of declaration?
- 4) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief as sought for?
- 5) What order?

Dated : This the 20th day of March 2020.

Sd/-
(PAVITHRA.M.D)
CIVIL JUDGE AND
ADDL.J.M.F.C., TARIKERE.